RESOLUTION

- 1 WHEREAS, David Chapasko of Preston Hollow Elementary School
- 2 has been named the Dallas Independent School District 2011
- 3 Principal of the Year; and
- WHEREAS, Preston Hollow has thrived under the leadership of
- 5 Mr. Chapasko; since joining the school, he has worked closely with
- 6 faculty and staff to create a positive vision for the institution
- 7 and its students, and his efforts have helped Preston Hollow to earn
- 8 "Exemplary" status from the Texas Education Agency; and
- 9 WHEREAS, David Chapasko has consistently inspired and
- 10 encouraged the Preston Hollow school community, and he is helping
- 11 many young Texans to acquire the skills they will need to build
- 12 fulfilling and productive lives; now, therefore, be it
- RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 82nd Texas
- 14 Legislature, 1st Called Session, hereby congratulate David
- 15 Chapasko on being named the Dallas Independent School District 2011
- 16 Principal of the Year and extend to him sincere best wishes for
- 17 continued success with his important work; and, be it further
- 18 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
- 19 prepared for Mr. Chapasko as an expression of high regard by the
- 20 Texas House of Representatives.

Branch

H.R. No. 243

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 243 was adopted by the House on June 28, 2011, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House